In this view of the matter bail may be granted to the applicant.

4. Let applicant Sheo Ram Pal involved in Crime No. 88 of 1999, u/s 376/506, I.P.C.
and Section 3(1) XII, SC/ST Act of P.S. Kotwali, Akbarpur district Ambedkar Nagar be
released on bail on his furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 15,000 (Rupees fifteen
thousand) and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of learned
C.J.M. concerned.